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Student Exit Survey (Programme Exit Survey) Report / Students Satisfaction Survey ( SSS ) Report

Section 1: Personal Information

. 40 to 599 60 to 69% | 70 to 100%
No. of students with aggregate Percentage of Marks 0 59% 0 69% to. &
1 (SC) (FC) (Dist)
(I semester to VIl semester)
68.63 28.92 2.45
. . Y N
2 [No. of Students having atleast one job £ o
37.25% 62.75%
. . Yes No
3 [No. of Students plan to go for Higher studies
32.84% 67.16%
1 2 3
Section 2: First Year Experience (Disagree) (Moderately | (Highly
Agree) Agree)
1 |l am generally satisfied with the admission process 6.5 77.0 16.5
5 | was provided enough information during the orientation program 8.1 273 146
(induction program) about the Institute and University regulations ' ' '
Help extended by the faculty and staff in first bli djust with
3 epexene. y e'acu y and staff in first year enabling you adjust wi 6.0 226 214
the new technical environment was excellent.
In first year teachers used effective teaching methodologies to make classes
4 . ) 5.1 66.5 28.4
more interesting
First facilities (laboratories, ting facilities, | laborat
5 irst year facilities (laboratories, computing facilities, language laboratory a1 65.0 31.0
etc.) were adequate
In first year, | received excellent mentoring/Counseling from my mentors at
6 . . 9.0 60.8 30.2
the time of difficulty.
Section 3: Experience at department/program
7 The number of core .an(.:l eIec.tlve course§ within the c1..|rr|culum were 10.8 224 16.7
adequate and were in line with present industry requirements
3 The deaprtment faculty use Innovating teaching methods (Use of computer 9.0 23.6 17.4
technology (ICT tools) to support learning was adequate within the program) ' ' '
9 The department faculty was concerned about student learning and 29 214 50.7
development (Mentoring, career guidance, guidance for higher studies etc.) ' ' '
The faculty in my department are competent, well prepared and
10 |appropriately qualified for the course they teach and overall teaching in the 6.4 71.4 22.2
department is effective
In the department, | received prompt and continuous feedback from the
11 . . 9.5 64.7 25.9
teachers after completing IA tests, assignments, Labs
Department infrastructure (laboratories, equipment, computing facilities,
12 [latest software, classrooms, internet facility, department library, seminar 8.5 65.2 26.4
rooms etc.)
13 Number' of |ndustry-|nst|.tute |T1t.eract|on programs orga!ﬂzed were adequate 15.0 0.0 15.0
(Industrial tours, Industrial training, guest lectures, seminars, etc.)
Faciliti d t extended t t the final ject
14 acilities and support extended to carry out the final year project were 14.3 64.5 91
adequate
15 |The department laboratory technicians were knowledgeable and helpful 6.9 713 6.9




BLDEA

N B.L.D.E A’s Technical Campus
* Vachana Pitamaha Dr. P.G. Halakatti College of Engineering & Technology, Vijayapur-586103

Student Exit Survey (Programme Exit Survey) Report / Students Satisfaction Survey ( SSS ) Report

Section 4: Training and Placement

Adequate numbers of training programs were organized throughout my

16 19.7 58.0 22.3
course of study and were helpful for me.

17 The numbers of career guidance programs organized by the T&P cell were 17.9 64.1 17.9
adequate.
C ific traini ized by the T&P cell

18 ompany specific training programs were organized by the cell were 18.6 66.0 155
adequate

19 [T&P cell made enough efforts in bringing top companies to the campus 16.4 63.1 20.5
| received prompt and sufficient support when needed from the faculty and

20 12.9 66.0 211
staff of the T&P cell

21 |Sufficient facilities were available to give online tests and interviews 14.7 68.6 16.8
Activities organized by Entrepreneurship and Development Cell were

22 14.3 66.1 19.6
adequate and helpful for me.

Section 5: Overall program experience

As a graduate, | feel confident of knowledge and understanding of my field

23 6.4 68.8 24.8
of study

24 My written and oral comrr?unlca’.clon skills were reinforced by the program to 26 68.7 93.7
allow me to function well in the job market

25 [The projects within my academic program prepared me for my profession 5.4 70.8 23.8
| am satisfied that the academic program and the skills developed in the

26 [training component of the program prepared me to succeed within my 6.4 67.8 25.7
profession

57 M'y p?rogram prow.ded me with the ethical and legal understanding involved 54 23.3 913
within my profession
The program allowed me to participate in extracurricular activities during my

28 10.0 68.5 215
study

Section 6: Your opinion about the institute’s office staff and other facilities

| received best possible service/response from the staff of the office and did

29 |not face any problems/harassment as office staff were soft, polite and 8.9 66.3 24.8
supportive

30 |Facilities provided in the hostel are of best quality 13.7 65.8 20.5

31 |Library facilities are very good 4.5 66.8 28.6

32 Sports and cultural facilities aer encouragement for participation sports and 14.0 65.8 502
Cultural fests/programs organized are good and adequate.
Overall campus atmosphere to make me highly efficient, competent

33 |engineer to face challenges in my profession and maintaining ethical 8.4 68.8 22.8
standards (as per institute mission and vision) is impressive.




Program Exit Survey (2020-21)

Section 4: Tralnmg and Placement
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Section 5: Overall program experience

80.0
70.0
© 60.0
=
3
S 500 -
() .
%D 40.0 (Disagree)
5 w2
% 30.0 13 15 (Moderately Agree)
& 20.0 "3
Highly Agree
100 64 76 5.4 6.4 54 (Highly Agree)
0.0
Section 5: Overall program experience
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ey (S55) on Teaching

'ﬂt*?r i

2hee Section or i Concerned
"7 | Queries /Difficulties/Issues faced by Feedback recelved dept/ Action Taken Follow Up if any
students Section
Satisfactory, as all the
1 Section 2: First Year Experience responses received are above First Year NA -

60% (Moderately-agree)
Satisfactory, as all the
responses received are above | Department NA =

Section 3: Experience at

department/program 60% (Moderately-agree)
Satisfactory, as all the| Trainingand
3 Section 4: Training and Placement responses received are above | Placement NA -
60% (Moderately-agree) Cell
Satisfactory, as all the
4 Section 5: Overall program experience | responses received are above Institute NA -
60% (Moderately-agree)
Section 6: Your opinion about the Satisfactory, as all the
5 institute's office staffs and other responses received are above Institute NA -
facilities 60% (Moderately-agree)

QJ,',,%?@WW

@ Principal
Principal,

3.L.D.E.A’s. V.P. Dr. LGH
College of Engg. & Tech.
VIJAYAPUR-586103.
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